

PARTS-, SPARE & MATERIAL LIST

**Emerson Process Management
Marine Solutions**
Damcos A/S

Component: type & version

ACTUATOR BRCF 012 B1

Material no.:

160N4008

Alt.: 1

Aaderupvej 41
DK-4700 Naestved
Denmark
T +45 5578 7200
F +45 5578 7272

Page 1 of 3

Notes: All items with stated material number can be purchased as spare parts.
When ordering spare parts: please state material number.

Document numbers referred to: 160N9201

Posnr	Material	Description/ Compound	CTM No.	Quantity	Unit
			F90		
0001		HOUSING BRCF 012 GGG40 (W.no.0.7040)	A10	1,000	PC
0002	160N4314	TOP FLANGE BRCF 012 GGG40 (W.no.0.7040)	A10	1,000	PC
0003		PISTON BRCF 012-014 GGG40 (W.no.0.7040)	A10	1,000	PC
0004		THREADED ROD BRCF 012+014 GGG40 (W.no.0.7040)	A10	1,000	PC
0005	034D0881	SPLINED SHAFT BRCF 012 20MnV6 (W.no.1.5217)	B54	1,000	PC
0006	034C0891	BOTTOM FLANGE BRCF 012 GGG40 (W.no.0.7040)	A10	1,000	PC
0007	034E0901	COUPLINGS PART BRCF 012+014 GGG40 (W.no.0.7040)	A10	1,000	PC
0008	160N4309	INDICATOR SHAFT BRCF 012 X5CrNi18 10 (W.no.1.4301)	F07	1,000	PC
0009	034E0921	DISC BRCF 012+014 9SMnPb28 (W.no.1.0718)	B 10	1,000	PC
0010	----->	051E6541 COVER Valid from 19900822 to 19910613		1,000	PC
0010	160N4337	TOP COVER BRCF 002-072 CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)	L05	1,000	PC
0012	160G5123	BLEED VALVE 3/8 BSP-4 BAR		1,000	PC
0013		O-RING Ø85,09X5,33 NBR 70	NBR	1,000	PC

PARTS-, SPARE & MATERIAL LIST

**Emerson Process Management
Marine Solutions**
Damcos A/S

Component: type & version

ACTUATOR BRCF 012 B1

Material no.:

160N4008

Alt.: 1

Aaderupvej 41
DK-4700 Naestved
Denmark
T +45 5578 7200
F +45 5578 7272

Page 2 of 3

Refnr	Material	Description/ Compound	CTM No.	Quantity	Unmsr
0014		X-RING Ø54,5X5,33 PD 85	PD	1,000	PC
0015		X-RING Ø17,75X2,62 PD 85	PD	1,000	PC
0016		X-RING Ø17,75X2,62 PD 85	PD	1,000	PC
0018		O-RING Ø94,5X3 NBR 70	NBR	2,000	PC
0019		PACKING FOR BRC 002		1,000	PC
0020		X-RING Ø17,75X2,62 PD 85	PD	1,000	PC
0021	390-0011	THRUST CAGE D55 USt.13 (W.no.1.0333)	POL	1,000	PC
0022	390-0111	THRUST WASHER D55 100Cr6 (W.no.1.3505)	ROL	2,000	PC
0023	258-9134	BACK-UP WASHER Ø62 C 75 (W.no.1.0605)	N10	2,000	PC
0024	231-1013	DISC SPRING Ø100/51X4,7 No.180114 W.no.1.8159	N15	16,000	PC
0025	250-0103	SCREW M10X50	08.8	11,000	PC
0026	251-0107	SCREW M8X35	08.8	8,000	PC
0027	251-1054	SCREW M5X12 X5CrNi18 9 (W.no.1.4301)	7A2	3,000	PC
0028	251-7134	SET SCREW/CUP POINT M10X30 X5CrNi18 9 (W.no.1.4301)	7A2	8,000	PC

PARTS-, SPARE & MATERIAL LIST

**Emerson Process Management
Marine Solutions**
Damcos A/S

Component: type & version

ACTUATOR BRCF 012 B1

Material no.:

160N4008

Alt.: 1

Aaderupvej 41
DK-4700 Naestved
Denmark
T +45 5578 7200
F +45 5578 7272

Page 3 of 3

Refnr	Material	Description/ Compound	CTM No.	Quantity	Unmsr
0031		NAME PLATE 51X74X0,5	F90	1,000	PC
0032		RIVET D1,9X5	5/A4	4,000	PC
0035		PISTON SEALING Ø102/86,5X6,3 PTFE	PF3	1,000	PC
0040		PLUG 3/8 INCH BSP BRASS	*P	1,000	PC
		PLUG 3/8 INCH BSP BRASS CuZn36Pb2As	L60	1,000	PC
		NBR	NBR		
0041	160N4034	CARTRIDGE F. 3/8 INCH RG		1,000	PC
SPARE	----->	160N4257, Set of seals containing pos. 13,14,15,16,18,19,20 and 35		1,000	PC